Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Financial and Procurement Division
Question No: 453

Topic: Contractors and consultants - Names of firms and payments made
Reference: Written

Senator: McAllister, Jenny

Question:

For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:
a) The names of each firm or contractor engaged; and
b) Total payments made to each contractor or consultant.

Answer:

Please refer to the attachment.



Vendor Name

Access Macquarie Limited

Alexandra Jane Newton

Australian Valuation Solutions Pty Ltd@
Bull and Bear Special Assignments
Carrie D Hamiltonf

CPM Reviews Pty Ltd

Econtech

Ernst & Young - Sydney

Finity Consulting Pty Ltd

Garry Downes AM QC

Gartner Australasia Pty Ltd

Guy Carpenter and Company Pty Ltd
Griffith University

lan Shepherd, The Partnership Group
Life Unlimited Health Solutions Pty Ltd
Mercer Consulting (Australia)
Mercer Consulting (Australia)

Oliver Wyman Pty Ltd

Peter Achterstraat
PricewaterhouseCoopers
PricewaterhouseCoopers
PricewaterhouseCoopers

Professor Graeme Samuel QC
Quality Management Solutions
Queensland University of Technology
Rice Warner Actuaries Pty Ltd

Taylor Nelson Sofres Aust Pty Ltd
Hays Specialist Recruitment Australia
Staffing and Office Solutions

Horizon One Recruitment Pty Ltd
Heidrick and Struggles Australia
Spencer Stuart

Capital Recruit Pty Ltd

Clarius Group Limited

Compas Pty Ltd

Southern Cross Computing

Online89

HR Connexions Pty Ltd

Hudsons Global Resources (Aust) Pty
Encore IT Services

Extelligent Design

Sensory7 Pty Ltd

SME Gateway Pty Ltd

White Knight Accounting Pty Ltd
Infinite Consultants Pty Ltd

Ernst & Young Services

Squire Patton Boggs

Total

Expenditure GST Ex
115,000.00
7,500.00

77,818.19
18,502.59
102,400.00
393,705.00
316,000.00
18,058.47
225,300.00
60,000.00
158,059.00
13,900.00
56,035.73
6,000.00
282,000.00
12,393.35
72,000.00
890,755.00
69,120.00
8,800.00
48,371.25
72,500.00
71,500.00
940,742.89
20,100.79
83,919.02
76,537.98
99,000.00
29,366.30
453,654.37
16,920.00
31,572.50
103,224.66
133,740.31
10,874.94
62,857.51
77,370.91
21,175.008
125,125.00
35,460.00
67,804.84
47,727.27
18,344.31

5,530,062.19
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