Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Financial and Procurement Division

Question No: 453

Topic: Contractors and consultants - Names of firms and payments made

Reference: Written

Senator: McAllister, Jenny

Question:

For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

- a) The names of each firm or contractor engaged; and
- b) Total payments made to each contractor or consultant.

Answer:

Please refer to the attachment.

v 1 v	
Vendor Name	Expenditure GST Ex
Access Macquarie Limited	115,000.00
Alexandra Jane Newton	7,500.00
Australian Valuation Solutions Pty Ltd The state of the	-
Bull and Bear Special Assignments	77,818.19
Carrie D Hamilton 2	-
CPM Reviews Pty Ltd	18,502.59
Econtech	102,400.00
Ernst & Young - Sydney	393,705.00
Finity Consulting Pty Ltd	316,000.00
Garry Downes AM QC	18,058.47
Gartner Australasia Pty Ltd	225,300.00
Guy Carpenter and Company Pty Ltd	60,000.00
Griffith University	-
Ian Shepherd, The Partnership Group	158,059.00
Life Unlimited Health Solutions Pty Ltd	13,900.00
Mercer Consulting (Australia)	56,035.73
Mercer Consulting (Australia)	6,000.00
Oliver Wyman Pty Ltd	282,000.00
Peter Achterstraat	12,393.35
PricewaterhouseCoopers	72,000.00
PricewaterhouseCoopers	890,755.00
PricewaterhouseCoopers	69,120.00
Professor Graeme Samuel QC	8,800.00
Quality Management Solutions	-
Queensland University of Technology	48,371.25
Rice Warner Actuaries Pty Ltd	72,500.00
Taylor Nelson Sofres Aust Pty Ltd	71,500.00
Hays Specialist Recruitment Australia	940,742.89
Staffing and Office Solutions	20,100.79
Horizon One Recruitment Pty Ltd	83,919.02
Heidrick and Struggles Australia	76,537.98
Spencer Stuart	99,000.00
Capital Recruit Pty Ltd	29,366.30
Clarius Group Limited	453,654.37
Compas Pty Ltd	16,920.00
Southern Cross Computing	31,572.50
Online89	103,224.66
HR Connexions Pty Ltd	133,740.31
Hudsons Global Resources (Aust) Pty	10,874.94
Encore IT Services	62,857.51
Extelligent Design	77,370.91
Sensory7 Pty Ltd	21,175.002
SME Gateway Pty Ltd	125,125.00
White Knight Accounting Pty Ltd	35,460.00
Infinite Consultants Pty Ltd	67,804.84
Ernst & Young Services	47,727.27
Squire Patton Boggs	18,344.31
Total	5,530,062.19